

LISTED ON: 19.02.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 3

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14156 & 14676/2015

DHEERAJ MOR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post on a non-miscellaneous day for hearing."

It is submitted that Mr. Neeraj garg, who is not a party in SLP(C) No. 14156/2015 has mailed a letter stating that his matter is not being listed due to some reasons.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR