

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 130 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

DHARMENDER RANA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate.

It is submitted that S.L.P.(C) No. 14156 of 2015, referred to on List of pages, is pending before the Hon'ble Court and is updated for 28.03.2016 as per computer data.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has made 'Hon'ble High Court Of Delhi' as Party Respondent No.1 in the instant writ petition.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR