

ITEM NO.11 (M)

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 130/2016

DHARMENDER RANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON&#39;BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pande, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Mr. Harshvadhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 10 th

March, 2016, higher

up in the list.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER