

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(Civil)No.130/2016

DHARMENDER RANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Adv.Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukeni, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P.(C) No.14156 of 2015 and other connected matters.

In the meantime, pending further orders from this Court, the petitioners shall be permitted to appear in the preliminary test of Delhi Higher Judicial Service Examination - 2015 scheduled to be held on 03.04.2016 and upon his qualifying in the same in Delhi Higher Judicial Service Examination (Main) descriptive at his own risk. The result of the petitioner shall, however, be kept in a sealed cover pending further directions from this Court.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khara)  
Court Master