



Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
MR. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

MS. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nishaant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
MS. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four  
weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
3

SLP(C) No. 14676 of 2015:

Issue notice to respondents No. 1 and 2 only. Notice to  
remaining respondents is dispensed with as they are proforma  
respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 14676 of 2015 filed by  
the petitioner shall stand disposed off.

SLP(C) No. 24219 of 2015:

Issue notice.

Respondents No. 3 to 16 are deleted from the array of  
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

SLP(C) No. 30556 of 2015:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, respondents No. 3 to 15 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015

W.P.(C) No. 77 of 2016:

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015

W.P.(C) No. 171 of 2016:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

4

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

W.P.(C) No. 130 of 2016:

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

W.P.(C) No. 170 of 2016:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

In the meantime, appointments, if any, made by the respective High Courts shall remain subject to the outcome of these

petitions.

List all these special leave petitions and writ petitions  
in the 3rd week of September, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master