

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 77 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR PERISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SYEDULLAH KHALEELULLAH KHAN

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

Post along with SLP (C) No.14156 of 2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to all four respondents through speed post. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 4 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 though served with notice.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR