

LISTED ON: 05.05.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 3

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14156/2015**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file list of dates & events)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for Interim Relief)

DHEERAJ MOR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in SLP © NO. 14156 of 2015, post after four weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 29.03.2016 filed an application for Interim Relief (Registered as I.A. No. 3) and same has been included in SLP paper books.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2016.

Sd/=

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

