

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and deletion of respondents and for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and for c/delay in refiling SLP and for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015

Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 77/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and for permission to appear and argue in person and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 171/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 130/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 170/2016

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R.BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S.Mor, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
MR. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.

MS. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nishaant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.
MS. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
respondent.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four
weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 14676 of 2015:

Issue notice to respondents No. 1 and 2 only. Notice to remaining respondents is dispensed with as they are proforma respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 14676 of 2015 filed by the petitioner shall stand disposed off.

SLP(C) No. 24219 of 2015:

Issue notice.

Respondents No. 3 to 16 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

SLP(C) No. 30556 of 2015:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, respondents No. 3 to 15 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015

W.P. (C) No. 77 of 2016:

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015

W.P. (C) No. 171 of 2016:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

W.P.(C) No. 130 of 2016:

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

W.P.(C) No. 170 of 2016:

Issue notice.

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015.

In the meantime, appointments, if any, made by the respective High Courts shall remain subject to the outcome of these petitions.

List all these special leave petitions and writ petitions in the 3rd week of September, 2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master