

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.405/2016

DURGESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 13/06/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned today, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 15th June, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master