

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 414/2016

DR. ANIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AND ANR.  
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15750/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15764/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 423/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvendra M. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within ten days.

Dasti service upon the learned counsel for the State of

U.P. and the High Court of Allahabad is also permitted.

List this matter within two weeks for consideration of interim direction.

Record of S.L.P. (C) No.24219 of 2015 and other connected matters shall also be put up on the next date of hearing.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master