

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No. 405/2016

DURGESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR.
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within ten days.

Dasti service upon the learned counsel for the State of
U.P. and the High Court of Allahabad is also permitted.List this matter within two weeks for consideration of
interim direction.Record of S.L.P. (C) No.24219 of 2015 and other connected
matters shall also be put up on the next date of hearing.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master