

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 405/2016

DURGESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)  
(Alongwith Record of SLP(C)No.24219 of 2015)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Yashvardhan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the parties post on  
Friday, the 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 higher up in the list.In the meantime, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel  
for respondent no.1 to take instruction and file reply, if any.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER