

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 405, 414 & 423 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

DURGESH AND ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

W.P. (C) NO. 405 OF 2016

The writ petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of learned counsel for the parties post on Friday, the 15th July, 2016 higher up in the list.

In the meantime, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel for respondent no.1 to take instruction and file reply, if any."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for respondent no. 1 has not filed the requisite reply so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 12.07.2016 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of applicants and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016 (copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

Service of notice is not complete.

W.P. (C) NOS. 414 & 423 OF 2016

The writ petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of learned counsel for the parties post on Friday, the 15th July, 2016 higher up in the list.

In the meantime, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel for the respondent-High Court of Judicature at Allahabad to take instruction and file reply, if any.

Post along with W.P.(C)No.405 of 2016 and SLP(C)No. 15644 of 2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the respondent-High Court of Judicature at Allahabad has not filed the requisite reply so far.

The Writ Petitions along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR