

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(Civil) No.600/2016

AMANDEEP SINGH GHUMAN, PCS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR.
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(C) No.601/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.602/2016
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

In WP (C) No.601
Of 2016

In WP (C) No.602
Of 2016

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Issue notice.

ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.07.25
17:11:52 IST
Reason:

List these matters along with W.P.(C) No.414 of 2016 and other connected matters.

Pending further orders from this Court, the petitioners shall be permitted to appear in the preliminary examination for Uttar Pradesh Higher Judicial Service scheduled to be held on 31st July, 2016. In case they qualify in the same they shall also be permitted to appear in the Uttar Pradesh Higher

Judicial Service Examination, 2016 (Main). The result of the main examination insofar as the petitioners are concerned shall however be withheld and kept in a sealed cover.

The above direction is however subject to the condition of petitioners submitting their application form to the Registrar General of the High Court of Allahabad within two days from today.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master