

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.733/2016

PREM SHANKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with W.P.(C) No.414 of 2016 and other connected matters.

We direct that the petitioners shall be allowed to appear in the District Judge Entry Level (Direct from Bar) Examination, 2016 subject to the following conditions:-

- (i) They make an application before the Registrar General of the High Court of Patna within a week from today.
- (ii) Upon scrutiny of the applications, the Registrar General finds the petitioners to be within the upper age limit prescribed for the examination.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master