

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 05.12.2016
Court No. : 1
Item No. : 7

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN CC..NOS. 15018 AND 15304 OF 2016
(Application for Permission to file the Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. IN CC..NOS. 15018 AND 15304 OF 2016

(Applications for urging additional grounds and Exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN SLP(C) NOS. 24506 OF 2016 AND 23823 OF 2016

(Application for urging additional grounds)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. CC... 15018, SLP(C) NO. 23823, 24506 AND CC.. 15304 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

HARSH AGARWAL ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11.04.2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow in W.P. (SB) No. 36 of 2015 and 38 of 2015 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 01 day in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay to condone the said delay in CC.. No. 15304 of 2016.

It is submitted that as per reference in the file of CC.. No. 15304 of 2016 the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 15764 of 2014 arising out of same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 29.06.2016 enclosed).(Main matter is Writ Petition No. 414 of 2016).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed undertaking documents as per his undertaking letter and the same are included in the paper books in all the matters.

It is further submitted that The High Court of Judicature at Allahabad through Registrar General has been made party as Respondent No. 1 in all the matters.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of December , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR