

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and directions and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015

(Deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015

(Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2016

(Interim Relief and permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 171/2016

(Interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 130/2016

(Interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24506/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15304/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 15018/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 14156/2015 Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Yashir, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

SLP(C) 14676/2015 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C) 24219/2015 Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Wavikar, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 30556/2015 Mr. Akhilesh Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

WP(C) 77/2016 Petitioner-in-person

WP(C) 171/2016 Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

WP(C) 130/2016 Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

SLP(C) 23823/2016 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

SLP(C) 24506/2016 Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
SLP(C) ./2016CC15304 Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.
SLP(C) ./2016CC15018

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Kanteshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) no. 14156/2015 started his arguments at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) no. 14676/2015 started his arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) no. 24219/2015 started his arguments and concluded at 4.00 p.m.

The matters remained part heard.

List the matters on Wednesday, the 14th December, 2016 as first item as part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master