

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 222 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2017
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

MANGLESH CHOUBEY AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT AT JODHPUR
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners.

It is submitted that W.P.(C) No. 130 of 2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2016, when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Order dated 10.03.2016 is enclosed herewith.) The matter is pending and is updated for listing before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2017, Court No.3, Item No.57. (Main matter is S.L.P.(C) No. 14156 of 2015.)

It is further submitted that W.P.(C) No. 398 of 2014, referred to at Page 'C' of List of Dates was disposed of as withdrawn by the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2014 with other connected matters. (Copy of the Order dated 16.12.2014 is being enclosed herewith.) (Main matter is W.P.(C) No. 256 of 2014.)

It is lastly submitted that in response to certain objection raised by this Registry, the counsel for the petitioners has given a letter dated 03.04.2017 (Copy of the same is annexed to the paper books at Page No.67).

The Writ petition alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR