

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV/X/XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2015

(With appln. (s) for deletion of respondents, directions, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015

(With appln. (s) for deletion of respondents, permission to file additional documents, Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 77/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 171/2016

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P. (C) No. 130/2016

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2016

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24506/2016

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 15304/2016

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 15018/2016

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 189/2017

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 222/2017

(With appln.(s) for directions Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Yashir Rug, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. I.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajan shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

HC of Allahabad

Mr. Yashvardhan,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Kritika Angirish,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwaliai,ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul,Adv.
Ms. Purna Kumari,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19th July, 2017, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER