

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 316 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

G. SABITHA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR
THE STATES OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH
REP BY ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE — REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners.

It is submitted that S.L.P.(C) No. 33205 of 2016, referred to on Listing Proforma, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.11.2016, when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Order dated 21.11.2016 is being enclosed herewith.) The matter is pending and is updated for listing before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2017.

The Writ petition alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR