

Â

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 316/2017

G. SABITHA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD

FOR THE STATES OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH

REP BY ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. P. Madhusudhan Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim direction permitting the petitioners to appear before the examination. However, the result of the examination so far as petitioners are concerned, shall not be announced until further orders of this Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master