

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 334/2017

ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL AND ANRRespondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.

Ms. Nida Doon, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015 and other
connected matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master