

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14156/2015

Dheeraj Mor

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Hon'ble High Court of Delhi

.....Respondent(s)

With W.P.(C) No.371/2017 (For appropriate orders/directions on IA 41797/2017)

(Only Item No.1.1 i.e. W.P.(C) No.371/2017 will be taken up for hearing against Item No.1)

Date : 24/05/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tuhin Lavania, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition (Civil) No.371/2017

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim direction permitting the petitioners to appear in the examination. However, the result of the examination so far as petitioners are concerned, shall not be announced until further orders of this Court.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.316 of 2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master