

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14676/2015 (XI)

(APPLN(S).FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT -IA 1/2015, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. -IA 2/2015, APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENTS -IA 3/2015, FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION -IA 5/2016, FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION -IA 91709/2017)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES - IA 2/2015)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015 (XI)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2016 (X)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON -IA 1/2016 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF -IA 2/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 130/2016 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF - IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 171/2016 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF -IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 405/2016 (X)

(IA 1/2016, FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION -IA 100165/2017)

SLP(C) No. 15644/2016 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS - IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 15764/2016 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS - IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)

(IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 15750/2016 (XI)

W.P. (C) No. 423/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2016 (XI)
(APPL. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS - ON IA 1/2016)

S.L.P.(C)..... OF 2017 (CC No. 15018/2016) (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP -IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 24506/2016 (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS -IA 1/2016)

S.L.P.(C)..... OF 2017 (CC No. 15304/2016) (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP -IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 19222/2016 (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES -IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 600/2016 (X)
(FOR - IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 594/2016 (X)
(FOR -IA 1/2016, FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 42562/2017 and
IA No.56839/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

W.P. (C) No. 598/2016 (X)
(FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE -IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 601/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 602/2016 (X)
(FOR -IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 22240/2016 (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES -IA 1/2016,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. -IA 2/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 733/2016 (X)
(FOR -IA 1/2016,
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS -IA 2/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 189/2017 (X)
(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION -IA 48734/2017)

W.P. (C) No. 222/2017 (X)
(FOR - IA 1/2017)

W.P. (C) NO.334 OF 2017 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION - I.A. NO.44985/2017)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adi Narayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridual, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. G., Adv.

Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.
Mr. Ompal Shokeen, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. Bham, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar S., Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Vandana M. Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Saharan, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Akhilesh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mriunmay B., Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. A. Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Angirish, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.U. Lalit) is not a member.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR. P.A.

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER