

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(PURSUANT TO HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 23-1-2018, PLACE THIS MATTER BEFORE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA FOR CONSTITUTING AN APPROPRIATE BENCH)

WITH

I.A.No.... (Diary No.53101/2018) in W.P.(C) No.189/2017 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 48734/2017)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv. [Mentioned by]
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Vandana M. Hooda, Adv.
for
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the course of next week
before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar