

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY I.A. NO. 100178 OF 2018 IN WP (C) 316 OF 2017, I.A. NO. 101610 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) 23823 OF 2016, I.A. NO. 32599 OF 2018 IN W.P. (C) NO. 414 OF 2016, I.A. NO. 103947 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) 24506 OF 2016, I.A. NO. 101956 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) NO. 24219 OF 2015. I.A. D. NO. 104672 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) CC. NO. 15304 OF 2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015 (XI)
(FOR [INTERIM DIRECTION] ON IA 101956/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 32599/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 32599/2018)
SLP(C) No. 23823/2016 (XI)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101610/2018)
SLP(C) No. 24506/2016 (XI)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103947/2018)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15304/2016 (XI)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 104672/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 316/2017 (X)
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 100178/2018)

Date : 31-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the parties

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Swastik Dalai, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mrinmay Bhattmewara, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.104138/2018 in W.P.(c) No.602/2016 is taken on Board.

I.A. Nos.100178/2018 & 32599/2018 are allowed.

The order dated 24.07.2018 shall be applicable to all the candidates in all cases who participated in the selection for

appointment to the post of ADJ.

The High Courts shall conduct the selection without further delay.

All selections will be subject to the result of these petitions.

We make it clear that since we have passed a general order, individual candidates need not approach this Court and file separate applications/petitions.

All the applications listed today are, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR