

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015
in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 135015/2018 IN WP (c) NO. 405/2016 TO BE LISTED
AGAINST THIS MATTER.)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 405/2016 (X)
(and FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 135015/2018)

Date : 26-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 135015/2018 IN W.P.(C) No. 405/2016

The pendency of this petition before this Court shall not

stand in the way of the High Court proceeding with the appointment and making the appointment. However, the same shall be made subject to the result of the pending petition(s).

The application is disposed of, with the above observation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR