

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

OUT TODAY  
SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 144275 AND 144279 OF 2018 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015  
in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 144275 OF 2018-INTERVENTION AND  
I.A.NO.144279 OF 2018 -CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 08-10-2018 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Applicant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 144275 AND 144279 OF 2018

I.A. No.144275 of 2018 is allowed.

Issue notice in I.A. No.144279/2018.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In case the applicant-Kishor Kumar Talepa has completed seven  
years as Judicial Officer and Advocate put together, he shall be  
permitted provisionally to participate in the selection for  
appointment to the post of Additional District Judge.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P.S.: A copy of this order be given dasti.