

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.147377 & 147381 OF 2018 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015  
in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2018 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Applicant(s) Mr. Govind Jee, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 147377 & 147381 OF 2018

I.A. Nos. 147377 & 147381 of 2018 are taken on Board.

I.A. No.147377 of 2018 is allowed.

Issue notice in I.A. No.147381/2018.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In case the applicant-Damyanti Purohit has completed seven  
years as Judicial Officer and Advocate put together, she shall be

permitted provisionally to participate in the selection for appointment to the post of Additional District Judge.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR