

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 84766 of 2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015
in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Application for interim relief)

Date : 26-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Svadha Shankar, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Without prejudice to the contentions available to the
petitioner in this Special Leave Petition, he may appear in the
final examination that is scheduled to be held in November, 2018
and participate in the further selection process.

The application for interim relief is disposed of accordingly.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR