

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

CORRECTED
SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IAS IN W.P.(C) NO. 414/2016 TO BE LISTED ON 2.11.2018)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)

(ONLY IA NO. 157245 OF 2018 FOR DIRECTION AND IA NO. 158859 OF 2018 FOR INTERVENTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

Date : 02-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Pritu Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 157245 OF 2018 & IA NO. 158859 OF 2018
IN W.P.(C) No. 414/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the High Court of Allahabad
seeks some time to get instruction.

Therefore, list on 13.11.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR