

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA 157245/2018 IN W.P.(C) NO. 414/2016, I.A. NO. 146299, 150649, 150651 OF 2018 IN SLP (C) NO. 24219 OF 2015, I.A. NO. 162007/2018 IN SLP (C) NO. 33762/2017 AND I.A. NO. 161562/2018 IN SLP (C) NO. 14156 OF 2015)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)
(IA NO. 157245 OF 2018 FOR DIRECTION AND IA NO. 158859 OF 2018 FOR INTERVENTION)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015 (XI)
(I.A. FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 146299/2018)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 150649/2018)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 150649/2018)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT ON IA 150651/2018)

SLP(C) No. 33762/2017 (XVI)
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 162007/2018)

Date : 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
(Appearance slip not given on his behalf)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
(Appearance slip not given on his behalf)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umaiv Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Amarandra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Ms. Raruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Yashvadhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 161562/2018 IN SLP (C) NO. 14156 OF 2015

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. A. D. N. Rao, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant(s).

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

IA NO. 157245 OF 2018 in W.P.(C) No. 414/2016

The High Court is requested to provisionally permit the applicant - Naresh Kumar to participate in the main examinations starting from 07.12.2018.

In view of the above, the application is disposed of.

IA 162007/2018 in SLP(C) No. 33762/2017

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. Kunal Chaterjee, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant(s).

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

Post after two weeks.

IA 146299/2018 in SLP(C) No. 24219/2015

List the application on 22.11.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR