

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 65564/2019 in W.P. (c) No. 1302/2018)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1302/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 65564/2019)

Date : 24-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUSHAN RAMKRISHNA GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Govind Narayan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 65564 of 2019 (Application for directions)

Since we have already passed an order dated 10.05.2019, the order shall hold good for this interlocutory application also.

In view of the above, the application is disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER