

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161562/2018

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [ONLY I.A. NO. 98017/2019 IN W.P.(C)NO.744/2019, I.A.NO.103063/2019 IN W.P.(C)NO.96/2018, I.A.NO.103065/2019 IN W.P.(C)NO.102/2018 AND I.A.NO.103067/2019 IN W.P.(C)NO.108/2018 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 96/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103063/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 102/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103065/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 108/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 103067/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 744/2019 (X)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR FOR EXAM ON IA 98017/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 103/2018
(IA No. 104092/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 145/2018
(IA No. 104087/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 158/2018
(IA No. 104089/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 174/2018
(IA No. 104081/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 110/2018
(IA No. 104069/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2018
(IA No. 104100/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 106/2018
(IA No. 104077/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 124/2018
(IA No. 104044/2019)

Date : 19-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Amber Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharath Narayan Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 103063/2019 in W.P.(C) No.96/2018, I.A. No. 103065/2019 in W.P.(C) No.102/2018 and I.A. No. 103067/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 108/2018, IA No. 104092/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 103/2018, IA No. 104087/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 145/2018, IA No. 104089/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 158/2018, IA No. 104081/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 174/2018, IA No. 104069/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 110/2018, IA No. 104100/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 138/2018, IA No. 104077/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 106/2018 and IA No. 104044/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 124/2018 and IA No. 161562/2018 in SLP (C) No. 14156/2015:

The Interlocutory Applications in these matters fall under three different classes.

The first class of persons before us has not yet taken the necessary examination. Such persons will be allowed to take the examination. Their results will be given thereafter to us in a sealed cover.

So far as the second class of persons is concerned, these are persons who have taken/cleared the examination but not appeared for interviews. This process may also be undergone by them so that their results may be given to us in a sealed cover. Let there be a minimum of one week difference between the declaration of the results and holding of the interview.

The third class is a group of persons who have appeared for the examination and the interview whose results before us are in a sealed cover. Those results may be declared so that the person concerned may know whether he has cleared the examination or not.

To this extent, these I.As are allowed. Otherwise, the order passed by this Court dated 10.05.2019 will continue to operate.

I.A. No. 98017/2019 in W.P.(C) No.744/2019:

I.A. stands dismissed.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**