

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([THREE JUDGES BENCH MATTER I.A. NO. 125590/2019, 125599/2019 AND 125613/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 636/2018, I.A. NO. 125587/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 644/2018, I.A. NO. 125602/2019 AND 125606/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 733/2016 ARE LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 733/2016 (X)
IA No. 125602/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 636/2018 (X)
IA No. 81551/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

W.P.(C) No. 644/2018 (X)
IA No. 82006/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 23-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 125590/2019, 125599/2019 AND 125613/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 636/2018 & I.A. NO. 125587/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 644/2018:

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Regard being had to the order dated 10.05.2019 and subsequent orders passed by this Court, the applicants are permitted to appear in the examination and further be allowed to appear for the interview.

I.As stand disposed of accordingly.

I.A. NOS. 125602/2019 AND 125606/2019 IN W.P. (C) NO. 733/2016:

Application for impleadment is allowed.

On the facts of this case, we are informed that the applicants had appeared in the main examination, but their results have not yet been declared. The results be declared within a period of two weeks from today. If the applicants qualify, they may be allowed to appear in the interview subsequently.

I.A. stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR