

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 122999/19 IN W.P. (C)NO.414/16 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

IA No. 122999/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)
(IA No. 122999/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-09-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha MR, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. J. E. Jaya Devi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra, after taking orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

The matter be listed as soon as possible, as there is urgency in the matter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR