

ITEM NOS.23 + 26

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 147381/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 144279/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 3/2016 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 4304/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2015 (XI)
IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015 (XI)
I.A. FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015
FOR impleading party ON IA 150649/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT ON IA 150651/2018
IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015 (XI)
IA No. 49496/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

W.P.(C) No. 77/2016 (X)
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

W.P.(C) No. 130/2016 (X)
(FOR IA No. 1/2016 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 405/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 100165/2017
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 91043/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 66373/2019

SLP(C) No. 15764/2016 (XI)
(FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 423/2016 (X)
FOR ON IA 1/2016 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 152239/2018

SLP(C) No. 23823/2016 (XI)
FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1/2016
FOR impleading party ON IA 5832/2019
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5835/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 18000/2019

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15018/2016 (XI)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) ON IA 1/2016
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 5472/2019
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5473/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 21172/2019

SLP(C) No. 24506/2016 (XI)
FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1/2016

FOR impleading party ON IA 5813/2019
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5814/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 17983/2019

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15304/2016 (XI)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) ON IA 1/2016
FOR impleading party ON IA 5821/2019
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5822/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 21181/2019

W.P.(C) No. 600/2016 (X)
FOR ON IA 1/2016

W.P.(C) No. 598/2016 (X)
IA No. 1/2016 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

W.P.(C) No. 601/2016 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

W.P.(C) No. 602/2016 (X)
FOR ON IA NO. 104138 OF 2018 I.E. APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

W.P.(C) No. 733/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 189/2017 (X)
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 48734/2017
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 53101/2018

W.P.(C) No. 222/2017 (X)
(FOR ON IA 1/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 316/2017 (X)
FOR ON IA 1/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 100178/2018

**FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 100179/2018
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 102743/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 334/2017 (X)
IA No. 44985/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION**

**W.P.(C) No. 371/2017 (X)
IA No. 41797/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**

**SLP(C) No. 33762/2017 (XVI)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 87185/2019)**

**W.P.(C) No. 64/2018 (X)
IA No. 14326/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**

**W.P.(C) No. 96/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 19820/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 103/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21311/2018)**

**W.P.(C) No. 102/2018 (X)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 21205/2018)**

**T.P.(C) No. 272/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 5479/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 5479/2019 FILED BY MS. ARCHANA
PATHAK DAVE
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5480/2019
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 17975/2019**

**W.P.(C) No. 108/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21866/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 106/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21731/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 110/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22055/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 112/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 22493/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 123/2018 (X)
FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF / DIRECTION] ON IA 23443/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 124/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 23640/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 146/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 26585/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 138/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 25833/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 139/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25946/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 145/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 26544/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 155/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 27317/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 150/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 27088/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 161/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 28017/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 158/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 27876/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 171/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 28789/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 169/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 28652/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 167/2018 (X)
FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF] ON IA 28415/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 174/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 29069/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 173/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 29059/2018**

SLP(C) No. 8480/2018 (IV-B)

**W.P.(C) No. 291/2018 (X)
IA No. 49392/2018 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF**

**W.P.(C) No. 287/2018 (X)
IA No. 49060/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**

**W.P.(C) No. 344/2018 (X)
I.R. FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 55800/2018
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 27300/2019**

**W.P.(C) No. 352/2018 (X)
IA FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57580/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 387/2018 (X)
IA FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 60650/2018**

- W.P.(C) No. 396/2018 (X)
FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 61665/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 392/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 61250/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 471/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 69976/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 530/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 75030/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 535/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 75338/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 606/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 80320/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 614/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 80489/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 612/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF] ON IA 80417/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 629/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 81029/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 596/2018 (X)
IA No. 79861/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**
- W.P.(C) No. 616/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 80546/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 632/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81371/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 608/2018 (X)
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80341/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION**
- W.P.(C) No. 628/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80986/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 617/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 80558/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80559/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 624/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION] ON IA 80802/2018**
- W.P.(C) No. 631/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81250/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 636/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81551/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 642/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81939/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 635/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81538/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 641/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81930/2018
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 166886/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 639/2018 (X)
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 81663/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 640/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81761/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 650/2018 (X)
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 121657/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 653/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82203/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 644/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82006/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 658/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82227/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 659/2018 (X)
FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 82263/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 677/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82943/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 82945/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 671/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82872/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 681/2018 (X)
IA No. 83060/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**W.P.(C) No. 680/2018 (X)
IA No. 83052/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**W.P.(C) No. 686/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 83191/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 703/2018 (X)
FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION] ON IA 83835/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 696/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 83676/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 717/2018 (X)
IA No. 84519/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS**

**W.P.(C) No. 728/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85272/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 726/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85160/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 727/2018 (X)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 85245/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 1049/2018 (X)
IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 126003/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 126004/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 161160/2018**

**W.P.(C) No. 1261/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 146391/2018
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 27308/2019**

**W.P.(C) No. 1272/2018 (X)
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 148128/2018
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 27203/2019**

**W.P.(C) No. 1302/2018 (X)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 153498/2018
FOR impleading party ON IA 21519/2019
FOR impleading party ON IA 23768/2019
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 23771/2019
FOR impleading party ON IA 23847/2019
FOR impleading party ON IA 36595/2019
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 92177/2019**

**W.P.(C) No. 656/2019 (X)
IA No. 77766/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

W.P.(C) No. 744/2019 (X)

**W.P.(C) No. 1054/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123580/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**W.P.(C) No. 1053/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123447/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**W.P.(C) No. 1080/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126609/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**W.P.(C) No. 1073/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.125756/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

W.P.(C) No. 1089/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127699/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 1086/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127609/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 1150/2019 (X)
IA No. 136915/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 1023/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 519/2018 (X)
IA No. 73559/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 17219/2019 - MODIFICATION

W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018
IA No. 79110/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018

Date : 01-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties: Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Nigotia, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Boxipatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.R. Adv.
Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Devasa & Co. AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Ray, Adv.
For M/s Parekh & Co. AOR

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Attreya, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Vasundhara Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Jaydip, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purna Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Ms. Vidyothma, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. K. Indira, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. K.K.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paarivendhan, AOR

Mr. Vijay Partap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Miss Ekta Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Bipin Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Pema Chowang, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Lall, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Amritesh Raj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shuchi Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these matters before the Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER