

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154040/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A.Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha M.R., Adv.
Ms. Ananya Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kr.Dubey, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 6th December, 2019.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**